

FY22-23 LOCAL OVERLAY PAVEMENT REHABILITATIONS BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2022						APPARENT LOW BIDDER		2		3		4		5		6	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GENTRY BROTHERS INC.		ONYX PAVING COMPANY, INC.		HARDY AND HARPER INC.		MATICH CORPORATION		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		THE R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
BASE BID				UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT
NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION														
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$99,270.00	\$99,270.00	\$700,040.30	\$700,040.30	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing, Grubbing, and Removal - Including Disposal	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$327,000.00	\$173,554.00	\$173,554.00	\$259,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$378,000.00
3	15,523	TONS	Asphalt Concrete Overlay (Including Pavement Preparation) Per Details	\$80.00	\$1,241,840.00	\$90.00	\$1,397,070.00	\$99.00	\$1,536,777.00	\$100.00	\$1,552,300.00	\$140.00	\$2,173,220.00	\$105.00	\$1,629,915.00	\$121.00	\$1,878,283.00
4	75840		SY	Variable Pavement Edge Cold Plane (0'-0.1') Per Details	\$3.00	\$227,520.00	\$3.00	\$227,520.00	\$2.22	\$168,364.80	\$2.00	\$151,680.00	\$1.95	\$147,888.00	\$3.83	\$290,467.20	\$4.20
5	642	SF	Remove and Replace 0.33' AC Per Detail No. 4	\$7.00	\$4,494.00	\$7.00	\$4,494.00	\$15.00	\$9,630.00	\$25.00	\$16,050.00	\$47.00	\$30,174.00	\$36.00	\$23,112.00	\$40.00	\$25,680.00
6	39679	SF	Construct PCC Access Ramp Per Specifications Complete in Place	\$9.00	\$357,111.00	\$9.00	\$357,111.00	\$10.00	\$396,790.00	\$13.40	\$531,698.60	\$10.50	\$416,629.50	\$13.00	\$515,827.00	\$12.15	\$482,099.85
7	2700	SF	Install Truncated Detectable Warning Surfaces Per Plans and Specifications	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$51.00	\$137,700.00	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$54.00	\$145,800.00	\$62.00	\$167,400.00	\$57.15	\$154,305.00
8	8318	LF	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace PCC Curb and Gutter Per Plans and Details	\$50.00	\$415,900.00	\$60.00	\$499,080.00	\$55.00	\$457,490.00	\$81.00	\$673,758.00	\$58.00	\$482,444.00	\$80.00	\$665,440.00	\$81.00	\$673,758.00
9	54695	SF	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace PCC Sidewalk Per Plans and Details	\$9.00	\$492,255.00	\$9.00	\$492,255.00	\$9.50	\$519,602.50	\$13.30	\$727,443.50	\$10.00	\$546,950.00	\$13.00	\$711,035.00	\$10.50	\$574,297.50
10	29556	SF	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace PCC Spandrel Per Plans and Details	\$15.00	\$443,340.00	\$16.00	\$472,896.00	\$18.00	\$532,008.00	\$27.00	\$798,012.00	\$19.00	\$561,564.00	\$25.00	\$738,900.00	\$22.50	\$665,010.00
11	7856	SF	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace PCC Driveway Per Plans and Details	\$12.00	\$94,272.00	\$11.00	\$86,416.00	\$14.00	\$109,984.00	\$20.00	\$157,120.00	\$14.70	\$115,483.20	\$16.00	\$125,696.00	\$15.75	\$123,732.00
12	3311	LF	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace PCC Retaining Curb for Access Ramp Per Plans and Details	\$30.00	\$99,330.00	\$20.00	\$66,220.00	\$50.00	\$165,550.00	\$65.00	\$215,215.00	\$53.00	\$175,483.00	\$35.00	\$115,885.00	\$56.00	\$185,416.00
13	192	EA	Adjust Manhole Cover with Frame (Storm Drain, Sewer, Etc.) to Grade	\$500.00	\$96,000.00	\$600.00	\$115,200.00	\$550.00	\$105,600.00	\$696.00	\$133,632.00	\$510.00	\$97,920.00	\$800.00	\$153,600.00	\$1,125.00	\$216,000.00
14	197	EA	Adjust Water Valve and Gas Valve Cover to Grade	\$200.00	\$39,400.00	\$150.00	\$29,550.00	\$100.00	\$19,700.00	\$186.00	\$36,642.00	\$142.00	\$27,974.00	\$700.00	\$137,900.00	\$150.00	\$29,550.00
15	65	EA	Adjust Water Valve and Sewer Clean Out Cover with Frame to Grade	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$186.00	\$12,090.00	\$790.00	\$51,350.00	\$700.00	\$45,500.00	\$1,325.00	\$86,125.00
16	36	EA	Adjust Water Meter with Frame to Grade (CVWD Will Supply New Box If Damaged)	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$510.00	\$18,360.00	\$280.00	\$10,080.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00
17	1	LS	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Markers Per City STD Plan. No.133 (All Striping, Legends, Symbols, Limit Lines, and Crosswalks Shall Be Thermoplastic)	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$27,503.70	\$27,503.70	\$32,274.90	\$32,274.90	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
18	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$73,088.00	\$73,088.00	\$309,548.60	\$309,548.60	\$222,500.00	\$222,500.00	\$253,000.00	\$253,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$652,421.80	\$652,421.80	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT:		\$3,880,000.00		\$4,751,060.60		\$4,948,000.00		\$5,655,000.00		\$6,281,000.00		\$6,486,699.00		\$6,941,684.35